
 

Appendix 1 List of Children’s Centre and Contact Details 
 
 
Brierley Hill Children’s Centre 
Phase 1 
Address: 18 Parkes Street, Brierley Hill, DY5 3DY 
Tel: 01384 813322 
Manager: Calcyta Walters 
E-mail: calcyta.walters@acionforchildren.org.uk 
 
 
Bromley Pensnett Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Bromley, Brierley Hill, DY5 4PJ 
Tel: 01384 812325 
Manager: Manjit Dehal 
E-mail: mdehal@bromley.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Butterfly Children’s Centre 
Phase 1 
Address: Lye by Pass, Lye, DY9 8HT 
Tel: 01384 813954 
Manager: Tessa Godfrey 
E-mail: tessa.godfrey@actionforchildren.org.uk 
 
 
Coseley Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Bayer Street, Coseley, Bilston, WV14 9DS 
Tel: 01902 575966 
Manager: Calcyta Walters 
E-mail: calcyta.walters@actionforchildren.org.uk 
 
 
Gornal Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Robert Street, Lower Gornal, Dudley, DY3 2AZ 
Tel: 01384 818274 
Manager: Jane Jarman 
E-mail: jjarman@actionforchildren.org.uk 
 
 
Hob Green Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Hob Green Road, Pedmore Fields, Stourbridge, DY9 9EX 
Tel: 01384 818783 
Manager: Karen Worton 
E-mail: kworton@hob-green.dudley.sch.uk 
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Kates Hill and Sledmere Children’s Centre 
Phase 1 
Address: Selbourne Road, Dudley, DY2 8LJ 
Tel: 01384 812440 
Manager: Calcyta Walters 
E-mail: calcyta.walters@actionforchildren.org.uk 
 
 
Kingswinford and Wallheath Children’s Centre 
Phase 3 
Address: Mimosa Walk, Blanford Mere, Kingswinford, DY6 7EA 
Tel: 01384 817180 
Manager: Teresa McNally 
E-mail: tmcnally@belle-vue.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Little Hands Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Colley Lane, Halesowen, B63 2TN 
Tel: 01384 814744 
Manager: Caroline Moylan 
E-mail: cmoylan@caslon.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Netherton Park Children’s Centre 
Phase 1 
Address: Netherton Park (Off Arch Hill Street), Netherton, Dudley, DY2 9QF 
Tel: 01384 818255 
Manager: Helen Ruffles 
E-mail: hruffles@neth-nur.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Olive Hill Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Springfield Road, Halesowen, B63 2TN 
Tel: 01384 818855 
Manager: Linda Probert 
E-mail: lprobert@olive.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Peters Hill Children’s Centre 
Phase 3 
Address: Peters Hill Road, Amblecote, Brierley Hill, DY5 2QH 
Tel: 01384 817723 
Manager: Karen Dawes 
E-mail: kdawes@peters-hill.dudley.sch.uk 
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Priory Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Limes Road, Dudley, DY1 4AQ 
Tel: 01384 812016 
Manager: Di Davies 
E-mail: ddavies@priory.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Quarry Bank Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: High Street, Quarry Bank, Brierley Hil, DY5 2AD 
Tel: 01384 817954 
Manager: Sandra Derham 
E-mail: sderham@quarry.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Queen Victoria Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: School Street, Sedgley, Dudley, DY3 1HU 
Tel: 01384 817490 
Manager: Gill Leach 
E-mail: geleach@queen-vic.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Stourbridge Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Forge Road, Stourbridge, DY8 1XF 
Tel: 01384 818780 
Manager: Tessa Godfrey 
E-mail: tessa.godfrey@actionforchildren.org.uk 
 
 
Tenterfields Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Tenterfields, Halesowen, B63 3LH 
Tel: 01384 818563 
Manager: Nabeela Rashid 
E-mail: nrashid@tenter.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Woodside Children’s Centre 
Phase 2 
Address: Highgate Road, Woodside, Dudley, DY2 0SN 
Tel: 01384 818245 
Manager: Sarah Tuck 
E-mail: sarah.tuck@dudley.gov.uk 
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Wordsley Children’s Centre 
Phase 3 
Address: Lawnswood Road, Wordsley, Stourbridge, DY8 5BZ 
Tel: 01384 817178 
Manager: Teresa McNally 
E-mail: tmcnally@belle-vue.dudley.sch.uk 
 
 
Wrens Nest Children’s Centre 
Phase 1 
Address: Foxglove Road, Dudley, DY1 3NQ 
Tel: 01384 817383 
Manager: Anna Eeles 
E-mail: aeeles@wrens-nest.dudley.sch.uk 
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